STATE OF MICHIGAN)	NOTARY CERTIFICATION OF DISHONOR
)	AND NON-RESPONSE AND/OR INSUFFICIENT RESPONSE
COUNTY OF WAYNE)	

PRESENTMENT

Be it known, that as a duly empowered Notary Public, in and for the STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF WAYNE, a third party and not a party to the matter, at the request of CLAIMANT / CRIME VICTIM David Schied, I, EDWIN VICTOR NASSAR, did present on December 15, 2017 (12/15/17), via Certified Mail of the U.S. Postal Service, the following list of documents:

- 1) 12-page sworn and notarized "Notice of Liability Regarding Trespassing Technology" as completed by David Schied as "Claimant/Libellant" and signed by the same in my presence as a Notary witness. This "Notice of Liability..." ("NOL") document was a "contract," being self-executing by "tacit agreement" of silence or other form of "non-response," in which as Notary Witness the amount of \$10,000 per day was the agreed remedy to a contract offer initiated by the "Respondents/Libellees" who I have listed by name below. The amount of \$10,000 began to accrue, for David Schied, on November 7, 2017 (11/7/17) the date that Mr. Schied's power was shut off, forcing him into such contract to accept TWO "smart meters" as the referenced "Trespassing Technology." The amount of \$10,000 per day therefore is doubled each day to \$20,000 as the contract agreement was for the \$10,000 to apply toward "any," being each "one" and any other one. I have confirmed that this document remains publicly posted today on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517 NoticeofLiability/12 1517 NotofLiability DTE+AG+MPSC.pdf
- 2) 3-page sworn and notarized "<u>Affidavit</u>" of David Schied pertaining to the "trespassing technology" itself referenced by the contract. I have confirmed that this document remains publicly posted today on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517 NoticeofLiability/12 1517 DSAffidavit4NOL.pdf
- 3) 5-page "cover letter" dated 12/12/18 signed by Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied, captioned by a header stating that the document's purpose was "An Intent to Collect Upon a Debt" and referencing a sworn and notarized "Criminal Complaint and Ledger of Damages" dated 11/13/17 which I have verified was then and remains today publicly posted on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517 NoticeofLiability/12 1217 CvrLetr2payment&NOL.pdf I have also verified that the referenced sworn and notarized "Criminal Complaint and Ledger of Damages" was then and remains today publicly posted on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/Examp-16/111417 SwornNotarizedCrimComplaint&Ledger.pdf Further, page 1 of Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied's letter references a documentary video with a factual account of the crimes committed as "domestic terrorism," which includes

- recorded conversations with Respondent/Libellee "DTE Energy" agents. I have verified that the referenced documentary, captioned "RICO Busters #22: Detroit Thomas Edison (DTE) Domestic Terrorists" remains available for publicly viewing as published on YouTube at: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uOncdSeg1Xk
- 4) A Cashier's Check made in payment of \$139.98 to Respondent/Libellee "DTE Energy" issued by Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied dated 12/11/17 and relinquished "under duress and terrorist threat". This payment was being sent in answer to the payment demand that Respondent/Libellee sent without cover letter as a computer-generated monthly billing statement.

As indicated above, I "served" these above-listed four (4) documents to the following four "Respondents/Libellees" with proper notice that any further correspondence in reply to my mailing should be submitted back directly to me as the third-party witness to these contractual events:

Jerry Labut, DTE ENERGY Director and

AMI Project Manager (retired) c/o Gladwin Blue Lake Estates (Board President) Gladwin, Michigan 48624

<u>Beverly Buritz</u>, Operations Supervisor c/o **DTE ENERGY**One Energy Plaza
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Bill Schuette, Michigan Attorney General

G. Mennen Williams Building, 7th Floor 525 W. Ottawa St. P.O. Box 30212 Lansing, MI 48909

Sally Talberg, Chairman MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 7109 West Saginaw Highway Lansing, Michigan 48917

Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied brought to my attention that after my mailing on 12/15/17, on 12/19/17, Respondent/Libellee Bill Schuette's cohorts under employ of the STATE OF MICHIGAN fraudulently backdated a letter (to 12/11/17 as appearing on the face of the letter inside of the postmarked 12/19/17 envelope) sent directly to Claimant/Libellant David Schied, the content of that letter indicating fraudulently that David Schied had "contact[ed] the Michigan Agency for Energy (MAE)" when, according to David Schied, that is utterly false and never occurred. This fraudulent letter, signed or initialed by the Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs ("LARA") agent MeAgan Emmons, submits purported "facts" to justify the "shut off" of power to Claimant/Libellant David Schied's household (on 11/7/17) based upon the undocumented "explanation" of an unnamed "DTE Energy representative" that Claimant / Libellant David Schied "[was] mailed shut-off notices on October 10 and October 17" and that Claimant/Libellant David Schied had responded to these notices with some form of responsive "refusal" in "denial of access," again without indicating any form of supporting evidence or verifiable names to back these claims. I have verified that this letter sent from MeAgan Emmons on 12/19/17 remains publicly posted today on the Internet at:

http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017_ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517_NoticeofLiability/121917_LARAAgency4Energy/121917_LARAComplianceInvestLetrFRAUDonDTE.pdf

Thus, this letter from the STATE OF MICHIGAN'S "LARA" agent is assumed to be associated with a letter written by an agent for Respondent/Libellee Bill Schuette to Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied on 11/29/17, as signed by the "Public Service Division" of the Michigan Attorney General Bill Schuette, acting on behalf of the same STATE OF MICHIGAN as "LARA" agent McAgan Emmons, when writing (fraudulently), "Attorney General Schuette has asked me to respond to your letter concerning your DTE Energy bill. ... It is my understanding that the State Response Division is already assisting you with your complaint. I am referring your letter to them and I trust that someone from that office will contact you further regarding this matter. ...[T]hat office [is]...Michigan Agency for Energy...," and while referencing the website of the STATE OF MICHIGAN'S "Michigan Public Service Commission" on which the above-referenced Respondent/Libellee Sally Talberg is positioned as the "chairman." I have verified that this letter from Respondent/Libellee Bill Schuette agent remains publicly posted today on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/Examp-16/Nov2017GovntResponses/112917 AGSchuetteLetrRhetoricinReply.pdf

Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied has raised three issues of concern that he asserts proves the fraudulence of this 11/29/17 letter signed by Steven Hughey, the agent for Respondent/Libellee Bill Schuette. First, David Schied has asserted to me that, contrary to the first statement of Hughey's letter, David Schied's letter was NOT "concerning [any] DTE Energy bill" but was instead the above-referenced sworn and notarized "Criminal Complaint and Ledger of Damages" dated 11/13/17 as addressed to: a) Attorney General Bill Schuette; b) Michigan State Police; c) Senator Pat Colbeck; d) City of Novi Police Department "Director of Public Safety" David Malloy; and the e) Michigan Public Service Commission. I have reviewed the content of David Schied's sworn and notarized "Criminal Complaint and Ledger of Damages" and have verified that it has nothing to do with a "DTE Energy bill" as fraudulently referenced by Steven Hughey's letter. Instead, it had everything to do with validating David Schied's claim that DTE Energy was operating a "continuing financial crimes enterprise" and is engaged in "racketeering" as a "corrupt organization" and "crime syndicate." (Again, see this document as still located today on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david- schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/Examp-16/111417 SwornNotarizedCrimComplaint&Ledger.pdf)

Second, David Schied has asserted to me that, contrary to the second statement of Hughey's letter, the "State Response Division" was NOT "already assisting" him with his "[criminal] complaint," and in fact, never had even reached out or contacted him prior to his receipt of Hughey's/Schuette's "fraudulent response" letter dated 11/29/17.

The <u>third</u> issue of concern for *Claimant/Crime Victim* David Schied is the underscoring of the <u>fact</u> that, of the five (5) so-called "state government" and "local government" officials as recipients of the 5-page sworn and notarized "<u>Criminal Complaint and Ledger of Damages</u>", not one of these recipients, even as three of the five are "law enforcement" agencies, has responded directly to the content of those formalized criminal allegations or "ledger of damages."

Notably, I have been informed, and provided proof by evidence from *Claimant/Crime Victim* David Schied, that DTE ENERGY received and cashed on 1/24/18 the Cashier's Check dated 12/11/17 in the amount of \$139.98, tacitly acquiescing to this "contract" term, being also in admission and agreement with these "terms" of such payment as being made "under duress and terrorist threat," and being additionally supported by the above-referenced publicly-posted 5-page sworn and notarized "Criminal Complaint and Ledger of Damages. I have verified that the evidence of DTE ENERGY's tacit admission and agreement to acts of "domestic terrorism", via its cashing of this Cashier's Check for which copies of both sides of the check remains publicly posted today on the Internet, is located at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/121517 NotaryPresentment/012418 TenderedDTEpmt-Dec-ALL.pdf

Despite that the above-referenced documents of my Presentment included notice (in the "<u>Notice of Liability</u>..." that the Respondents/Libellees had 14-days (from the date of my service of the documents U.S. Postal Service mailing) to respond back directly to me, no response was received back to me.

NOTICE OF FAULT / OPPORTUNITY TO CURE

Be it also known that, on January 20, 2018 (1/20/18), I, EDWIN VICTOR NASSAR, did send to the above-named four "Respondents/Libellees" a 3-page "Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure" which referenced the above four documents of a) 5-page cover letter as "An Intent to Collect Upon a Debt", b) 12-page sworn and notarized "Notice of Liability Regarding Trespassing Technology", c) 3-page sworn and notarized "Affidavit" of David Schied, and, d) the Cashier's Check made in payment of \$139.98 to Respondent/Libellee "DTE Energy". This "Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure" was also sent with my command for a response within 10 days, and that "if full acceptance or conditional acceptance" of the previously presented contract was chosen by acquiescence and continued silence on the matter, I would assist further as Notary Public in the facilitation of the demanded remedy between the harmed party, Claimant /Crime Victim David Schied, and these above-named four "Respondents / Libellees."

I have verified that my 3-page "<u>Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure</u>" dated 1/19/18 and sent the next day on 1/20/18 remains publicly posted today on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517 NoticeofLiability/2018DTE /011918 NoticeofFaultOpport2Cure.pdf

Along with my 3-page "<u>Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure</u>," <u>I also sent two other</u> <u>documents</u> described herein. <u>The first of those two other documents</u> was a follow-up letter written by Claimant /Crime Victim David Schied, being a <u>4-page follow-up</u> "<u>Intent to Collect Upon a Debt</u>," expressly serving "to document the continuation of the crimes" that the abovenamed four "<u>Respondents/Libellees</u>" have all been perpetuating "by [their] (past and present) direct involvement, by [their] complicity and dereliction of duty to act in [David Schied's] defense and/or in defense of the Michigan and United States constitutions, and by other Evidence

of 'aiding and abetting' these 'DTE' domestic terrorists by corruptly providing them, individually and collectively, with safe 'haven' protectionism and impunity, high thresholds for initiating criminal and/or grand jury investigations for prosecuting criminal cases, and for inadequate and non-transparent administrative penalties against clearly demonstrated 'coercion' of the populace and the 'government' by DTE ENERGY 'agents' and 'employees,' as what has been otherwise defined by Congress as 'domestic terrorism'."

The **second** of those two other documents was yet another Cashier's Check dated 1/19/18 in the amount of \$171.97, being also "*tendered under conditions of David Schied being 'under duress and terrorist threat*" in answer to the payment demand that Respondent/Libellee DTE ENERGY sent without cover letter as a <u>subsequent</u> computer-generated monthly billing statement. I have verified that this Cashier's Check dated 1/19/18 remains publicly posted today on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-

schied/2017_ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517_NoticeofLiability/2018DTE/011918_Check2DTE4JanDue.pdf

Note that the "original" of the Cashier's Check dated 1/19/18 sent with all of the other referenced documents, like what occurred with the previous Cashier's Check dated 12/11/18, was sent to Respondent/Libellee Beverly Buritz, with copies of that check going along with the other referenced documents to the other named Respondents/Libellees of Bill Schuette, Beverly Buritz and Sally Talberg at their respective addresses. Additionally, I sent the "Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure" and this second Cashier's Check to Buritz via "Certified Mailing #7014-2120-0000-4818-2767" as still verified today by me as publicly posted with proof of the accompanying mailings to the other named Respondents/Libellees, as located at:

http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-

schied/2017 ProofofState&Nat'lFinanCrimeSyndicates/121517 NoticeofLiability/2018DTE //012018 TimeStampedCertMail2Buritz.pdf

Proof of my mailings to all of the Respondents/Libellees on 1/20/18, as well as proof of delivery of the Certified Mailing to DTE ENERGY's agent Beverly Buritz, as delivered to her *agent* Jerry Spense, who signed for receiving it on 1/31/18, was verified by me to be posted on the Internet, as of the date of this writing, at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/022618 CertofDishonor/References/USPSProofofMail&DeliveryofNoticeofFault&Opp2Cure2Buritzon013118.pdf

As a matter of important relevance, *Claimant /Crime Victim* David Schied has reported to me as his seeing a significant rise in DTE ENERGY's monthly billing statements in the successive months since DTE ENERGY began operating the two "*smart meters*" on the house he has been renting for the past five (5) years. As evidence has already been provided to me that the Michigan House of Representatives has been holding public hearings of investigation on the complaints of many others regarding the *criminal racketeering* and *domestic terrorist* tactics being employed by DTE ENERGY agents, to include those causing billing increases against others subject to the DTE ENERGY monopoly, I find it important to document herein the fact that on 2/13/18, an "*expert witness*" testimonial was presented to the Michigan House Energy Policy Committee by William Bathgate, who explained the technical means by which the "*smart meter*" devices' power supply generates a "*transient volt*" output that is picked up and calculated

into the voltage sensors of the meter to measure additional power that DTE ENERGY "clients" are neither using nor benefiting. "So the sensors in the meter are [designed to] see[ing] voltages that [David Schied and others] can't consume, but that [the meter] sees and counts." This is further evidence that the terms of Claimant/Libellant David Schied, of accepting DTE ENERGY's forced offer to contract for use of the two "smart meters" on the home that he is renting, under modified terms of \$10,000 per day for each meter (\$20,000 per day total) to which all of the "Respondents/Libellees" are all held severally and collectively accountable, is justified. Note that I have verified that the testimony of William Bathgate remains publicly posted on the Internet today at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/022618 CertofDishonor/References/Bathgate%20testimony%20before%20House%20Energy%20Committee%2002 13 18.mp4

Incidentally, Claimant/Libellant David Schied has also reported to me that rather than responding directly to any of the aforementioned correspondence outlined above in reference to my "Presentment" and subsequent "Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure," the previous agent of the STATE OF MICHIGAN who committed the previous instance of written fraudulence as referenced above, being MeAgan Emmons, wrote yet a second letter of fraudulence to Claimant/Libellant David Schied, again backdating her letter mailed out as postmarked 2/5/18. In her second letter of fraudulence, otherwise backdated on the letter to 1/31/18, Emmons stated that her "letter [was] in response to [David Schied's] most recent communication with the Michigan Agency for Energy (MAE) regarding a utility complaint." Notably, this second letter from Emmons differs from the first in that it purports to pertain to a "utility complaint" rather than the "DTE Energy bill" as referenced in the letter referencing what appears to be the very same "matter" written by Respondent/Libellee Bill Schuette's agent Steven Hughey.

I have verified that the "response" letter written by MeAgan Emmons fraudulently backdated 1/31/18 and postmarked 2/5/18, along with Emmon's earlier fraudulently backdated 12/11/17 letter postmarked on 12/19/17, remains publicly posted on the Internet today at:

http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/022618 CertofDishonor/References/2017&2018 FraudLet rsfromLARA-MAEEmmons.pdf

In any regard, Emmons attempts to misleadingly establish the fraudulent claim that Claimant/Libellant David Schied has been communicating with the "Michigan Agency for Energy (MAE)" without reference to dates or evidence of such communications. She then claimed that because David Schied's "most recent contact did not provided new information or new issues to investigate" she is justified in using "color of law" (i.e., "Rule 57 of the Michigan Public Service Commission (MPSC) Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Residential Service") on behalf of the STATE OF MICHIGAN, to fraudulently "dismiss" what "appears" to be the documents that I sent along with my "Presentment" and/or my subsequent "Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure." This second letter reaffirms Emmons' seeking the "privilege of joining the Contract" and/or to "impairing the Contract;" and as such, according to the "Terms of Response," an assessment of "Ten Million United States Dollars" is being assessed for EACH of the THREE interventions sought out by MeAgan Emmons and the MEA and LEA (for an additional subtotal of \$30,000,000), as applied against ALL of the four (4) previously named "Respondents/Libellees" plus

MeAgan Emmons, against the STATE OF MICHIGAN's, MICHIGAN AGENCY FOR ENERGY ("MEA"), and against the (MICHIGAN) DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS ("LARA"), as additional parties to this conditionally binding Contract.

Further, as also brought to my attention by *Claimant/Libellant* David Schied, "*Respondent / Libellee*" Bill Schuette and his agents of the (MICHIGAN) Department of Attorney General, being (subsequent to Steven Hughey) Donna Pendergast and Meghan Berkery, have disregarded the explicit instruction that I issued to "*Respondents / Libellees*" earlier (in the "*Notice of Liability Regarding Trespassing Technology*" contract referenced above, page 11 of 12) that I be contacted directly by them as the designated recipient for correspondence from "*Respondents / Libellees*", rather than their responding to the "*Presentment*" and/or the subsequent "*Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure*" by direct contact with *Claimant/Libellant* David Schied.

It is therefore important to point out that on February 6, 2018 (2/6/18), Meghan Berkery sent an email to Claimant/Libellant David Schied with an attachment containing a fraudulent letter dated also on 2/6/18 as written by Donna Pendergast. In the style typified by "pattern and practice" of the agents under employ of the various "departments" and "agencies" of the STATE OF MICHIGAN and the "Respondents/Libellees" of Bill Schuette and DTE ENERGY, Pendergast constructed a "fraudulent official record" referencing a "2018" case number pertaining to DTE and referring to an "email" purportedly sent to the Attorney General at some undated point [in 2018) in which David Schied had asserted "DTE wrongfully shut off [David Schied's] utilities despite [his] timely payments." Pendergast's letter feinted confusion by the so-called "[undated] email", claiming that she found "no information or evidence...[of]...criminal conduct" in Claimant/Libellant David Schied's purported 2018 correspondence to the Attorney General Bill Schuette. The remainder of Pendergast's statements constituted nothing more than a "form letter of empty rhetoric" about the Attorney General's office not being "an investigative agency" and the attempt to direct Claimant/Libellant David Schied to seek "legal counsel" through the hiring of one of Bill Schuette's fellow "STATE BAR OF MICHIGAN" attorneys.

I have verified that the "response" letter fraudulently written by Donna Pendergast and forwarded by the DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, remains publicly posted on the Internet today at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/022618 CertofDishonor/References/020618 PendergastSchuetteFraudResps2CriminalAllegations&Other.pdf

Pendergast's letter makes amply clear that, whether by "wire fraud" or other form of corruption or racketeering deception, she was responding to correspondence initiated (by me) in 2018. Thus, it is clear to me that Pendergast and perhaps Meghan Berkery also as representative of the (MICHIGAN) DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, and collectively representing the STATE OF MICHIGAN, are seeking the "privilege of joining the Contract" and/or to "impairing the Contract;" and as such, according to the "Terms of Response," an assessment of "Ten Million United States Dollars" (for another additional subtotal of \$30,000,000) is being assessed against EACH of Donna Pendergast (in her private capacity), the DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, and the STATE OF MICHIGAN for this "tag-team" style of intervention sought out by Donna Pendergast and

her fellow agent of the (MICHIGAN) DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, as additional parties to this conditionally <u>binding</u> Contract. This amount is to be added to the contractual claims against ALL of the four (4) previously named "Respondents / Libellees" and MeAgan Emmons, against the STATE OF MICHIGAN's, against the MICHIGAN AGENCY FOR ENERGY ("MEA"), and against the (MICHIGAN) DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS ("LARA"), who are all now considered "additional parties" to this conditionally <u>binding</u> Contract.

LEDGER OF AMOUNTS OWED AS OF 2/26/18

As witnessed by me, the updated calculations that are collectively owed by the "Respondents/Libellees," to included those added herein by the actions of Emmons (acting on her own behalf as well as in conjunction with the MEA and the LARA) and Pendergast (acting on her own behalf as well as on behalf of the DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL and STATE OF MICHIGAN) are as follows up to today's date:

- \$20,000 per day (\$10,000 each day for each of 2 "smart meters" installed) from 11/7/17 through 2/26/18 equals (=) a subtotal of \$2,220,000 for one hundred and eleven days (111 days)
- > \$10,000,000 for each of the written interventions of MeAgan Emmons, the MEA and the LARA, equals (=) another subtotal of \$30,000,000
- ➤ \$10,000,000 for each of the written interventions of Donna Pendergast, the DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL, and the STATE OF MICHIGAN, equals (=) another subtotal of \$30,000,000

ightharpoonup TOTAL OWED (AS OF 2/26/18) = \$ 62,220,000

NOTE: Claimant/Libellant David Schied has notified me that he reserves the right to add to the above amount by reference to the "insufficient response" of Steven Hughey's letter dated 11/29/17 written on behalf of Bill Schuette and the DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL. Modification of the above amount by an additional \$10,000,000 is reserved pending further investigation into the involvement of Hughey and the (MICHIGAN) DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL into this contractual matter.

Meanwhile, as attested to herein, compliance by the above-named four "Respondents/Libellees" remained to no avail both on the initial "Presentment" of the four sets of documents referenced by the cover letter of "An Intent to Collect Upon a Debt," and in the subsequent "Notice of Fault and Opportunity to Cure" that was sent along with David Schied's 4-page follow-up "Intent to Collect Upon a Debt dated 1/19/18 and the adjoining Cashier's Check dated 1/19/18 in the amount of \$171.97. Proof that "Respondent/Libellee" DTE Energy continues to convert and "deposit" to their account the tendered payments of Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied under terms of "duress and terrorist threat" is shown by DTE Energy's 2/21/18 "cashing" of this second Cashier's Check No.2012226905 (dated 1/19/18), was verified by me as posted, as of

today's date, on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/011918 NoticeFault&Opp2Cure/022118 <a href="https://david-dav

PROTEST

Whereupon, I, EDWIN VICTOR NASSAR, signed below, for the purpose and reason of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or "insufficiency of response," does publically and solemnly certify the dishonor as against the "Respondents/Libellees" named herein above and immediately below in their individual private and corporate capacities:

(See "Bill of Lading" for each on

the addresses for each one)

- 1) Jerry Labut
- 2) Bill Schuette
- 3) Beverly Buritz
- 4) Sally Talberg
- 5) MeAgan Emmons
- 6) Donna Pendergast
- 7) STATE OF MICHIGAN
- 8) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
- 9) MICHIGAN AGENCY FOR ENERGY
- 10) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

I attest that by this <u>Notary Certification of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or Insufficient</u> <u>Response</u>, there attaches a liability equivalent to three (3) times the face value of the claims <u>cited above</u>, and any hereafter incurred, by reason of nonperformance and/or insufficient performance thereof and as stipulated herein.

NOTICE

I, EDWIN VICTOR NASSAR, do certify that on the 26th of February, 2018, I sent this <u>Notary Certification of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or Insufficient Response</u> to "Respondent / Libellee" STATE OF MICHIGAN, Governor Rick Snyder, by United States Postal Service via "Certified Mail" delivery (#7014-2120-0000-4818-2774).

I also certify on this same date of 2/26/18, that I sent an identical <u>Notary Certification of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or Insufficient Response</u>, along with a "Cashier's Check" (No. 2012226943) – as dated on 2/12/18 and tendered by <u>Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied in the amount of \$201.13 to "Respondent / Libellee" DTE ENERGY under payment terms of being "under duress and terrorist threat" – to Beverly Buritz at the address depicted near the beginning of this instant <u>Notary Certification of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or Insufficient Response</u>, an address where the previous two months of checks have been sent in accordance with the coercive "monthly billing statements" received by <u>Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied since November</u>, 2017. The location that I have verified that this third Cashier's Check, made payable to DTE Energy "under duress and terrorist threat" is to be found on the Internet at: http://cases.michigan.constitutionalgov.us/david-</u>

schied/2018 DTE+MICHIGAN/022618 CertofDishonor/References/021218 Pmt2DTEFeb ruaryDue-underterrorthreat.pdf

Further, I certify that on this same date of 2/26/18, that I sent identical <u>Notary Certification of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or Insufficient Response</u> documents to the remaining three "original Respondents / Libellees" of Jerry Labut, Bill Schuette, and Sally Talberg, at the addresses marked at the same location in this document where Beverly Buritz's contact address is found; with additional <u>Notary Certification of Dishonor and Non-Response and/or Insufficient Response</u> going to the "added Respondents / Libellees" of MeAgan Emmons, Donna Pendergast, (MICHIGAN) LARA, (MICHIGAN) MAE, and the (MICHIGAN) DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL (by email to Meghan Berkery and by mail to Steven Hughey).

Each of the above-referenced packages of these mailed documents, including the one sent via "Certified Mail" to Governor Rick Snyder, included copies of the "Cashier's Check" (No. 2012226943) — as tendered by Claimant/Crime Victim David Schied in the amount of \$201.13 — as sent in "original" form to "Respondent / Libellee" DTE ENERGY under payment terms of being "under duress and terrorist threat". Additionally, each included a "Bill of Lading"

TESTIMONY

In testimony of the above, I have hereunto signed my name and testament to said herein is fact and true.

EDWIN VICTOR NASSAR

38401 Maes St. Westland, MI 48186

Cc. Claimant / Crime Victim / Libellant David Schied

Harmed Party as Client:

David Schied – (a living man) P.O. Box 1378 Novi, Michigan 48376